St. John School Extended Day Information 2023 – 2024

Extended Day Programs (before and after school) are available to all students in preschool through grade 8. Both programs are drop-in services so feel free to use them when needed without any advance sign up. Families will be charged for their use monthly through their FACTS account.

The before care program runs from 7:15 am – 8:20 am in Gym. Students must enter through the door in the gym alleyway. Parents may not drive through the gym alleyway.

The aftercare program runs from 3:15 pm to 5:30 pm. Aftercare may occur in the gym, the library, or the playground depending on the day. Students will go outside whenever possible. Students should bring a peanut-free snack/drink as none will be provided. To pick up your child, please go to the front door. Students will only be dismissed to an adult who is on the Emergency contact list (unless otherwise arranged).

The cost for extended day is \$10/hour per child.

Extended day will not be available on professional development half days or during snow delays or snow days, vacation, holidays or full day professional development days for teachers.

A late fee of \$25 for every half hour will be charged to all families who pick up their children after 5:30 p.m.

If you have any questions, contact Ms. Caroline McGrath (caroline.mcgrath@sjscanton.org).

The aftercare phone number is 781-989-0695 and should be used to contact aftercare after 3:15.

Extended Day Code of Conduct

Our code of conduct refers to the same policies and guidelines that are required within the St. John School handbook. "No hands and no bullying" policies are strictly enforced within our program. If a student does not follow the policies, the student will be given a verbal warning and the parent will be notified. If a student continues to be problematic following our guidelines or continually demonstrates poor behavior, the principal will be notified and will address the situation. Further steps may be necessary including removal of the student from the Extended Day Program.